U.S. PTO 11/894218 08/20/2007

08-30-2007 Form United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB **IATION FORM COVER SHEET** ATENTS ONLY 103440886 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Beverly Ann Deal Name: Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. Internal Address: ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2907 Palma Drive Execution Date(s) 24 July 2007 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Ventura **Security Agreement** Change of Name State: CA Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip:93003 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Arthur Freilich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40_ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 20555 Devonshire Street, # 372 None required (government interest not accting title) 8. Payment Information City: Chatsworth a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: CA Zip:91311 窗 Expiration Date Phone Number: 818-678-6408 b. Deposit Account Number 501232 Fax Number: 818-678-6411 Authorized User Name Arthur Freilich Email Address: artfreilich@aol.com 9. Signature: 20 August 20 Signature Date Total number of pages including covers Arthur Freilich Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019772 FRAME: 0206

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ASSIGNMENT

Name of Inventors:	Beverly Ann Deal
Name of Assignee:	Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc.
State of Incorporation of Assignee:	California
Title of Application:	Floating Cup Breast Support Garment
Application No.:	Application Filing Date:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell; assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said applications and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of original, reissue or reexamined patents on the invention. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any and all international treaties regarding patents and industrial property.
- 4. The undersigned herby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the above referenced patent application and any continuations or divisions thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.

Signature of Inventor

everly Ann Deal

Date 7

FFS040.ASSIGNMENT 514 US

RECORDED: 08/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019772 FRAME: 0207